FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below:
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Ian ELLBOGEN Montréal, QC, Canada	CLAIRE FABRICS (1996) INC. 5750 Royalmount Suite 100 Montréal (Quebec) H4P 1K5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	- CANADA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date(s): July 24, 2006	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s)and address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Th	is document is being filed together with a new application:
A. Patent Application(s) No.:	B. Patent(s) No.:
29/256,031	
29/290,051	
Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: T. James Reid	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
OGILVY RENAULT LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Address: 1981 McGill College Ave.	
Suite 1600	\square Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Montreal, Québec, Canada H3A 2Y3	Enclosed
Phone No.: (514) 847-4311	None required (government interest not affecting title)
5 N (514) 288 8380	8. Payment Information
Fax No.: (514) 288-8389	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers
Email Address.: jrcid@ogilvyrenault.com	Expiration Date
File No.: 14241-23US JP/mp	b. Deposit Account No. <u>19-5113</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>OGILVY RENAULT LLP</u>
9. Signature:	
- }∦ `\'/	August 29, 2006
Signature	Date
V T. James <u>REID</u> (Reg. No. 56,498)	
Name of Person Signing	PATENT
00284313 Total number	of pages, including cover REELach OTB 192 PRAME:301

١.

Ref: 14241-23US JR/66

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, ELLBOGEN, Ian of 5540 Rosedale, Montreal, Quebec H4V 2J1, CANADA have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DRAPERY ROD FINIAL**, hereinafter the invention, for which we have filed United States Patent Application No. 29/256,031 on March 16, 2006.

AND WHEREAS, CLAIRE FABRICS (1996) INC., of 5750 Royalmount, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec H4P 1K5, CANADA, hereafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to and under said invention and any United States letters patent that may be granted for such application.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which le hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any letters patent of the United States and all relasues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said letters patent of the United States to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, and all applications for letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and releasues thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said latters patent for all such countries may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all letters patent, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and forsign letters patents for said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and letters patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0188

,

.

، ۱

.

ц н

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, this 24 day of 504. Signed at Montreal

N ELLBOGEN Investor

Witness:

.

8-

Name:

-

14 des Oblate, Zadalle, QC HPR 3Kg Address

> PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0189



Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this assignment fee is being facsimile transmitted to the	
Patent and Trademark Office fax number (571) 273-0140 on the date	
shown below.	
T. James REID, Reg. No. 56,498 Mame of person signing certification	
Date	

- Encl.: Copy of notice of non-recordation of document (1 page) - New Recordation form cover sheet (1 page)
 - Copy of assignment (2 pages)



Direct Dial: (514) 847-4311 Facsimile : (514) 288-8389 jreid@ogiivyrenault.com

BY FACSIMILE ONLY - (571) 273-0140 (6 pages)

Montreal, August 29, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment – Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

RE:Re-submission of document not recorded for US Design Patent Application No. 29/256,031Title:DRAPERY ROD FINIALApplicant:Ian ELLBOGENOur Ref.:14241-23US

Sir :

This is a re-submission of an assignment for which a notice of non-recordation of document was received (copy enclosed). This notice has the following number:

Document ID No. : 103283707

Enclosed is a new cover sheet providing the information required for recording, including the execution date for each conveying party. A photocopy of the assignment is also enclosed. This assignment is identical to that of the submission on July 26, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

T. am s REID, Reg. No. 56,498

JR/as/gu

Barristers & Solicitors, Patent Agents & Trade-mark Agents Suite 1600 1981 McGill College Avenue Montréal, Quebec H3A 2Y3 Canada Telephone (514) 847-4747 Fax (514) 288-8389

.

ogilvyrenault.com

Terento · PATENT Londen (UK)

Montréal - Ottawa - Québec

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0191